	AT	FORNEY	DOCKET NO: CIS0176U
11-19	-2002	3ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE L		FICE. PLEAS	E RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL
DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 10228			<u> </u>
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	address of recei	iving party(les):
(a) Marco E. Foschiano	Name: Cisco	Technology, In	c. 900 200
(b) Sacidhar C. Nambakkam (c) Sushilkumar K. Goyal	Street Address:	170 W. Tas	sman Drive
(c) Sushilkumar K. Goyal (d) Alagu Annaamalai	City: San Jos		California 95132-170
(e) Shyamasundar S. Kaluve	Country: US	4	
(f) Prabu Seshachellam			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
Yes No	.		
Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other			
Execution Date: (a) October 18, 2002; (b) November 7, 2002;			
c) through (f) October 18, 2002			
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s) - Title: Generic Bridge Packet Tunneling	B. Paten	(b) November t No.(s)	7, 2002; (c) through (f) October 18, 2002
Addition	al numbers attached?		Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numb	er of application	as and patents involved: 1
lame: Samuel G. Campbell III			
irm: CAMPBELL STEPHENSON ASCOLESE LLP			
		_	
Address: 4807 Spicewood Springs Rd.	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
Address: Bldg. 4, Suite 201	— Aut	horized to be ch	arged to Deposit Account 502306
City <u>Austin</u> State <u>TX</u> Zip <u>78759</u>	∑ Cha	arge Deposit Acc	count 502306 for any additional fees
/18/2002 TDIAZ1 00000266 502306 10290906		uired for this cor 306 any amoun	nveyance and credit deposit account ts overpaid
	USE THIS SPACE		
3. Statement and signature.			
-	notion in tour and answer	andbour -#+	ad again a daya again af the extense.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform document.	nation is true and correct	ang any attache	The copy is a true copy of the original
Samuel G. Campbell III 42,381	/1 (mkk	100	1118102
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 9

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Marco E. Foschiano	of	San Jose, California
Sacidhar C. Nambakkam	of	San Jose, California
Sushilkumar K. Goyal	of	San Jose, California
Alagu Annaamalai	of	Saratoga, California
Shyamasundar S. Kaluve	of	Santa Clara, California
Prabhu Seshachellam	of	Santa Clara, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 W. Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

GENERIC BRIDGE PACKET TUNNELING

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	s <u>18</u>	$\frac{1}{2}$ day of	<u>October</u> , 2002.
	-		Mon as Landidan
6 . 6.000 t mm			Marco E. Foschiano
State of STATE)		
)	SS.	
County of)		
On	•		before me,
of satisfactory evid- instrument and ack authorized capacity(ence mow! ies), a	to be the ledged to and that by	chiano personally known to me or proved to me on the basis person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
			WITNESS my hand and official seal.
			SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Executed-in-counterpart

Executed this	day of	, 2002.
		Sacidhar C. Nambakkam
State of STATE)		
State of STATE) County of)	SS.	
County of)		before me, bakkam personally known to me or proved to me on the
personally appeared Sac	idhar C. Nam	bakkam personally known to me or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evid	dence to be the	person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within
		that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
		s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
the entiry upon benair of	which the pers	on(s) acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
	•	
Executed this 18	2th of	October 2,2002.
Executed tills 1	uay ur	₩ N. 2002.
		- Hard
		Sushilkumar K. Goyal
State of STATE)		
State of STATE) County of)	ss.	
County of)		
On	1 411 77	before me, Goyal personally known to me or proved to me on the
personally appeared Sus	dence to be the	person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within
-		that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
	_	s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
the entity upon behalf of	which the pers	son(s) acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		•
		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

2
Executed-in-counterpart

Executed this	18 day of	Detole	<u> </u>	, 2002.
			1 0	a Mila
			Alag	n-Annaamalai
Ctota of STATE				
State of STATE County of)) ss.			
)	before m	_	
On or personally appeared A				or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence	to be the pers	son(s) who	se name(s) is(a	re) subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowled	owledged to m	e that he	she/they execute	ed the same in his/her/their
the entity upon behalf	of which the per	son(s) acte	d, executed the in	he instrument the person(s), or strument.
	-			
		4411	NESS my hand a	nd Official Scal.
		SICH	NATURE OF NO	TADV
		3101	ANTONE OF NO	TAKI
	18th day of			
Executed this _	day of	OCHOR	er	<u></u> , ²⁰ 02.
				Tyl
			Shyamas	sundar S. Kaluve
State of STATE)			
Country of) ss.			
County ofOn	,	before m	e.	
personally appeared SI	iyamasundar S	. Kaluve p	ersonally known	to me or proved to me on the
				(are) subscribed to the within
authorized capacity(ies	owledged to make by his	e that he/ s/her/their	sne/incy execute signature(s) on th	ed the same in his/her/their in instrument the person(s), or
the entity upon behalf	of which the per-	son(s) acted	l, executed the in	strument.
		with	NESS my hand ar	nd official seal.
	•	*** ***		
		SIGN	ATURE OF NO	TARY
		2,441		

3
Executed-in-counterpart

Executed this	18	day of	0G66	مر 2002 علاقت
				Thouse
		•		Prabhu Seshachellam
State of STATE)	ss.		
County of	Ś			
, On			_ before	
of satisfactory evide instrument and ackr authorized capacity(id	nce 10wl es), a	to be the edged to and that by	person(s) v me that h his/her/thei	sonally known to me or proved to me on the basis whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within ne/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or ted, executed the instrument.
			WI	ITNESS my hand and official seal.
			SIC	GNATURE OF NOTARY

4
Executed-in-counterpart

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Marco E. Foschiano	of	San Jose, California
Sacidhar C. Nambakkam	of	San Jose, California
Sushilkumar K. Goyal	of	San Jose, California
Alagu Annaamalai	of	Saratoga, California
Shyamasundar S. Kaluye	of	Santa Clara, California
Prabhu Seshachellam	of	Santa Clara, California
	ve, Sai	nnology, Inc., a California corporation, having a n Jose, California 95134-1706, its successors and hout the world in our invention in:
GENERIC BR	IDGE .	PACKET TUNNELING
for which we have executed a United	States	notant application on or about the data of this

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of	, 2002.
State of STATE)		Marco E. Foschiano
)	ss.	
County of)		
On		ore me,
of satisfactory evidence instrument and acknow authorized capacity(ies),	to be the person ledged to me the and that by his/he	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis a(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within at he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their ar/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or as acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
		1
	Execut	ed-in-counterpart

Executed this day of _	NOVEMBER, 2002.
•	N. C. Janelly. Sacidhar C. Nambakkam
	Sacidhar C. Nambakkam
State of STATE)	
State of STATE)	
County of) On	before me, ambakkam personally known to me or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be instrument and acknowledged to authorized capacity(ies), and that by	ambakkam personally known to me or proved to me on the the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this day of _	, 2002.
	Sushilkumar K. Goyal
State of STATE)) ss. County of) On	
On	before me,
personally appeared Sushikumar loasis of satisfactory evidence to be to instrument and acknowledged to authorized capacity(ies), and that by	K. Goyal personally known to me or proved to me on the the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or erson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

2
Executed-in-counterpart

Executed this _	day of	, 2002.
		Alagu Annaamalai
State of STATE County of)	
County of) ss.	
On	be	efore me,
satisfactory evidence instrument and acknown authorized capacity(ies	to be the person owledged to me o), and that by his/l	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of h(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their ner/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or h(s) acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this _	day of	, 2002.
		Shyamasundar S. Kaluve
State of STATE)	
State of STATE County of) ss.	
County of On) be	fore me,
personally appeared Sh basis of satisfactory ev instrument and acknown authorized capacity(ies	yamasundar S. I idence to be the powledged to me), and that by his/l	Kaluve personally known to me or proved to me on the erson(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their ner/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or n(s) acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
		3
	Exec	uted-in-counterpart

Executed-in-counterpart

WITHESS my hand and official seal.

Attorney Docket No.: CIS0176US

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

4
Executed-in-counterpart

RECORDED: 11/08/2002